Data sheet 6GK1561-1AA01
product type designation CP 5611 A2
********** spare part ********* communications processor CP 5611 A2 PCI
card (32-bit; 3.3/5V; 33/66 MHz) for connection of a PG or PC with PCI bus
to PROFIBUS or MPI (no Windows 9x support!) currently only 32-bit
support with SIMATIC NET V8.2 software! Only for old applications, from
Windows XP is 6GK1561-2AA00 recommended see http:/support.
automation.siemens. com/WW/view/en/84138725.
transfer rate
transfer rate
● at the 1st interface / according to PROFIBUS 9.6 kbit/s ... 12 Mbit/s
interfaces
number of electrical connections
● at the 1st interface / according to PROFIBUS 1
type of electrical connection
● at the 1st interface / according to PROFIBUS 9-pin Sub-D socket (RS 485)
supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
type of voltage / of the supply voltage DC
supply voltage
● 1 / from backplane bus 5 V
relative symmetrical tolerance / at DC
● at 5 V 5 %
consumed current
● 1 / from backplane bus / at DC / maximum 0.5 A
power loss [W] 2.5 W
ambient conditions
ambient temperature
● during operation 5 ... 55 °C
● during storage -20 ... +60 °C
● during transport -20 ... +60 °C
relative humidity / at 25 °C / without condensation / during
operation / maximum
95 %
protection class IP IP00
design, dimensions and weights
module format PCI
width 18 mm
height 102 mm
depth 130 mm
net weight 100 g
product features, product functions, product components / general
number of plug-in cards of same design / plug-in / per PC
station
1
number of units / note -
performance data / open communication
software / for open communication / by means of
SEND/RECEIVE / required
Yes, SOFTNET-PB DP / SOFTNET-PB DP Slave / SOFTNET-PB S7
6GK15611AA01
Page 1/3 9/5/2022 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
number of possible connections / for open communication
/ by means of SEND/RECEIVE / maximum
50
performance data / PROFIBUS DP
software / for DP master function / required Yes, SOFTNET-PB DP
service / as DP master
● DPV0 Yes
● DPV1 Yes
● DPV2 No
number of DP slaves / on DP master / operable 64
data volume
● of the address range of the inputs / as DP master /
total
14640 byte
● of the address range of the outputs / as DP master /
total
14640 byte
● of the address range of the inputs / per DP slave 244 byte
● of the address range of the outputs / per DP slave 244 byte